
365

연 도 빈 도 퍼센트 누적퍼센트

1927 1 0.006 0.006

1930 1 0.006 0.013

1931 1 0.006 0.019

1932 2 0.013 0.031

1935 3 0.019 0.050

1937 1 0.006 0.057

1939 3 0.019 0.076

1941 2 0.013 0.088

1942 1 0.006 0.094

1947 1 0.006 0.101

1955 1 0.006 0.107

1958 1 0.006 0.113

1959 2 0.013 0.126

1960 1 0.006 0.132

1961 3 0.019 0.151

1962 2 0.013 0.164

1963 1 0.006 0.170

1964 6 0.038 0.208

1965 6 0.038 0.245

1966 5 0.031 0.277

1967 16 0.101 0.378

1968 8 0.050 0.428

1969 11 0.069 0.497

1970 13 0.082 0.579

1971 20 0.126 0.705

1972 21 0.132 0.837

1973 26 0.164 1.001

1974 36 0.227 1.227

1975 33 0.208 1.435

1976 36 0.227 1.662

1977 30 0.189 1.850

1978 41 0.258 2.108

1979 30 0.189 2.297

1980 51 0.321 2.618

1981 75 0.472 3.090

1982 103 0.648 3.738

1983 110 0.692 4.431

한국의학학술지 인용정보

KoMCI 2003 학술지가 인용한 논문의 발표연도KoMCI 2003 학술지가 인용한 논문의 발표연도



366

연 도 빈 도 퍼센트 누적퍼센트

1984 137 0.862 5.293

1985 140 0.881 6.174

1986 163 1.026 7.200

1987 197 1.240 8.440

1988 274 1.724 10.164

1989 287 1.806 11.971

1990 335 2.108 14.079

1991 374 2.354 16.433

1992 488 3.071 19.504

1993 530 3.336 22.840

1994 616 3.877 26.717

1995 768 4.834 31.550

1996 901 5.671 37.221

1997 1,383 8.704 45.925

1998 1,569 9.875 55.800

1999 1,750 11.014 66.814

2000 1,735 10.920 77.733

2001 1,735 10.920 88.653

2002 1,468 9.239 97.892

2003 334 2.102 99.994

2004 1 0.006 100.000

합계 15,889 100.000
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